City of Carroll

627 N. Adams St. Carroll, Io

Carroll, Iowa 51401-2799

(712) 792-1000

Governmental Body: Carroll Historic Preservation Commission

Date of Meeting: Wednesday, January 31, 2024

Time of Meeting: 5:00 P.M.

Location of Meeting: City Hall Boardroom

AGENDA

- 1. Approval of Minutes from September 13, 2023, Meeting
- 2. Little Red Bridge sign; signage information
- 3. Graham Park history walk/scavenger hunt June 2, 2024 (see Minutes for ideas)
- 4. Approve Graham Park National Register application SNRC February 9, 2024
- 5. Band shell
- 6. Historic Preservation Annual Report (2023 accomplishments, 2024 plans)
- 7. Preservation Iowa Summit June 6-8, Mount Pleasant, IA
- 8. 2024 Budget request
- Plans for 2024 activities: Cemetery fence painting, Graham Park NR application,
 Merchants Park 75th anniversary, etc.
- 10. Rehker Apartments update
- 11. Other business?
- 12. Adjournment. Next Meeting: TBD
- * Review copies of the National Register nomination for Graham Park are available at the Carroll Public Library, Carroll County Courthouse, and Carroll City Hall.